
N
76

M
9

M9

M9

M
9

N80

N
80

N10

N
77

N
77

M
8

M7

M7

N
6

2

N74

M7

N
52

N52

N
62

N
5

5

M7

N78

N
78

M
8

M8

N
7
7

Tipperary

Thurles

Kilkenny

Thomastown

Borris

Ballingarry

Fethard

Carlow
Crettyard

Athy

Castledermot

Templemore

Moneygall

Borrisokane

Roscrea

Mountrath

Route 828

Route 828

Cashel

Horse & Jockey

Urlingford

Johnstown

Cullahill

Durrow

Abbeyleix

Portlaoise Train Station

Laois Shopping Centre

Midland Regional Hospital

Littleton

CASHEL -  
PORTLAOISE
BUS SERVICE

Route 828
Bus Information

Effective from September 2019

CASHEL - PORTLAOISE 
BUS SERVICE

Visit transportforireland.ie for all up to date 
travel information and to use our free Journey 
Planner and see Real Time Information.

Fare Information
See overleaf for detailed fare information.

Note: Fares are correct at time of going 
to print, September 2019. 

Through ticketing available with Bus 
Éireann.

Public Services Card Free Travel 
Accepted on this Route.

National Journey Planner App
Download the free National Journey 
Planner app �for your route options.

For all up to date travel 
information:  
transportforireland.ie



828 Cashel › Urlingford › Durrow › Abbeyleix › Portlaoise  

Town Location
Luan - Dé Sathairn
Monday - Saturday

De 
hAoine 
amháin 
Friday 
Only

Dé Domhnaigh 
Sunday

Cashel Main Street Internet Cafe - 9:55 - 13:55 17:55 19:55 17:55 19:55 -

Horse & Jockey Opposite The Horse & Jockey Hotel - 10:10 - 14:10 18:10 20:10 18:10 20:10 -

Littleton Opposite Littleton Post Office - 10:15 - 14:15 18:15 20:15 18:15 20:15 -

Urlingford Josephine's 09:00 10:25 - 14:25 18:25 20:25 18:25 20:25 -

Johnstown Opp Bennett's Service Station 09:10 10:35 - 14:35 18:35 - 18:35 - -

Cullahill Sportsman's Bar 09:20 10:45 - 14:45 18:45 - 18:45 - -

Durrow Main Street 09:30 10:55 13:30 14:55 18:55 - 18:55 - -

Abbeyleix Main Street Market Square 09:40 11:05 13:40 15:05 19:05 - 19:05 - -

Portlaoise

N80 Opp.Laois Shopping Centre 10:00 11:25 14:00 15:25 19:25 - 19:25 - -

Train Station 10:05 - 14:05 - 19:30 - - - -

Hospital Block Road Entrance 10:10 11:35 14:10 15:35 - - - - -

Town Location
Luan - Dé Sathairn
Monday - Saturday

De 
hAoine 
amháin 
Friday 
Only

Dé Domhnaigh 
Sunday

Portlaoise

Hospital Block Road Entrance - 11:45 12:45 14:45 15:45 - - - - -

Train Station - 11:50 12:50 14:50 15:50 19:50 - - - -

Laois Shopping Centre - 12:00 13:00 15:00 16:00 20:00 18:00 - 18:00 20:00

Abbeyleix Main Street Opp Preston House - 12:20 13:20 15:20 16:20 20:20 18:20 - 18:20 20:20

Durrow Main Street - 12:30 13:30 15:30 16:30 20:30 18:30 - 18:30 20:30

Cullahill The Hall - 12:40 - 15:40 16:40 20:40 18:40 - 18:40 20:40

Johnstown Bennett's Service Station - 12:50 - 15:50 16:50 20:50 18:50 - 18:50 20:50

Urlingford Old School 09:20 13:00 - 16:00 17:00 21:00 19:00 17:20 19:00 21:00

Littleton Littleton Post Office 09:30 13:10 - - 17:10 - 19:10 17:30 19:10 -

Horse & Jockey The Horse & Jockey Hotel 09:35 13:15 - - 17:15 - 19:15 17:35 19:15 -

Cashel Main Street Spar 09:50 13:30 - - 17:30 - 19:30 17:50 19:30 -

Adult
Cashel Horse and 

Jockey
Littleton Urlingford Johnstown Cullahill Durrow Abbeyleix Portlaoise 

S.C.
Portlaoise 
Rail Stn.

Portlaoise 
Hospital

Cashel x ¤7.00 ¤7.00 ¤11.00 ¤11.00 ¤12.00 ¤12.00 ¤13.00 ¤14.00  ¤14.00 ¤14.00

Horse and 
Jockey

¤7.00 x ¤2.00 ¤7.00 ¤7.00 ¤8.00 ¤8.00 ¤10.00 ¤13.00 ¤13.00 ¤13.00

Littleton ¤7.00 ¤2.00 x ¤7.00 ¤7.00 ¤8.00 ¤8.00 ¤10.00 ¤13.00 ¤13.00 ¤13.00

Urlingford ¤11.00 ¤7.00 ¤7.00 x ¤2.00 ¤5.00 ¤6.00 ¤9.00 ¤12.00 ¤12.00 ¤12.00

Johnstown ¤11.00 ¤7.00 ¤7.00 ¤2.00 x ¤4.00 ¤5.00 ¤8.00 ¤11.00 ¤11.00 ¤11.00

Cullahill ¤12.00 ¤8.00 ¤8.00 ¤5.00 ¤4.00 x ¤3.00 ¤5.00 ¤9.00 ¤9.00 ¤9.00

Durrow ¤12.00 ¤8.00 ¤8.00 ¤6.00 ¤5.00 ¤3.00 x ¤4.00 ¤7.00 ¤7.00 ¤7.00

Abbeyleix ¤13.00 ¤10.00 ¤10.00 ¤9.00 ¤8.00 ¤5.00 ¤4.00 x ¤5.00 ¤5.00 ¤5.00

Portlaoise 
Shopping 
Centre

¤14.00 ¤13.00 ¤13.00 ¤12.00 ¤11.00 ¤9.00 ¤7.00 ¤5.00 x ¤2.00 ¤2.00

Portlaoise Rail 
Station

¤14.00 ¤13.00 ¤13.00 ¤12.00 ¤11.00 ¤9.00 ¤7.00 ¤5.00 ¤2.00 x ¤2.00

Portlaoise 
Hospital

¤14.00 ¤13.00 ¤13.00 ¤12.00 ¤11.00 ¤9.00 ¤7.00 ¤5.00 ¤2.00 ¤2.00 x

Concessionary
Cashel Horse and 

Jockey
Littleton Urlingford Johnstown Cullahill Durrow Abbeyleix Portlaoise 

S.C.
Portlaoise 
Rail Stn.

Portlaoise 
Hospital

Cashel x ¤3.50 ¤3.50 ¤5.50 ¤5.50 ¤6.00 ¤6.00 ¤6.50 ¤7.00 ¤7.00 ¤7.00

Horse and 
Jockey

¤3.50 x ¤1.00 ¤3.50 ¤3.50 ¤4.00 ¤4.00 ¤5.00 ¤6.50 ¤6.50 ¤6.50

Littleton ¤3.50 ¤1.00 x ¤3.50 ¤3.50 ¤4.00 ¤4.00 ¤5.00 ¤6.50 ¤6.50 ¤6.50

Urlingford ¤5.50 ¤3.50 ¤3.50 x ¤1.00 ¤2.50 ¤3.00 ¤4.50 ¤6.00 ¤6.00 ¤6.00

Johnstown ¤5.50 ¤3.50 ¤3.50 ¤1.00 x ¤2.00 ¤2.50 ¤4.00 ¤5.50 ¤5.50 ¤5.50

Cullahill ¤6.00 ¤4.00 ¤4.00 ¤2.50 ¤2.00 x ¤1.50 ¤2.50 ¤4.50 ¤4.50 ¤4.50

Durrow ¤6.00 ¤4.00 ¤4.00 ¤3.00 ¤2.50 ¤1.50 x ¤2.00 ¤3.50 ¤3.50 ¤3.50

Abbeyleix ¤6.50 ¤5.00 ¤5.00 ¤4.50 ¤4.00 ¤2.50 ¤2.00 x ¤2.50 ¤2.50 ¤2.50

Portlaoise 
Shopping 
Centre

¤7.00 ¤6.50 ¤6.50 ¤6.00 ¤5.50 ¤4.50 ¤3.50 ¤2.50 x ¤1.00 ¤1.00

Portlaoise Rail 
Station

¤7.00 ¤6.50 ¤6.50 ¤6.00 ¤5.50 ¤4.50 ¤3.50 ¤2.50 ¤1.00 x ¤1.00

Portlaoise 
Hospital

¤7.00 ¤6.50 ¤6.50 ¤6.00 ¤5.50 ¤4.50 ¤3.50 ¤2.50 ¤1.00 ¤1.00 x

Applies to: a) children 4 years or over and 16 years or under; and b) schoolchildren 18 years or under, during school hours
Children 3 years or younger, and holders of a Free Travel Pass issued by Department of Social Protection: Free

Student
Cashel Horse and 

Jockey
Littleton Urlingford Johnstown Cullahill Durrow Abbeyleix Portlaoise 

S.C.
Portlaoise 
Rail Stn.

Portlaoise 
Hospital

Cashel x ¤5.00 ¤5.00 ¤7.00 ¤7.00 ¤8.00 ¤8.00 ¤9.00 ¤10.00 ¤10.00 ¤10.00

Horse and 
Jockey

¤5.00 x ¤1.50 ¤5.00 ¤5.00 ¤5.50 ¤5.50 ¤6.50 ¤9.00 ¤9.00 ¤9.00

Littleton ¤5.00 ¤1.50 x ¤5.00 ¤5.00 ¤5.50 ¤5.50 ¤6.50 ¤9.00 ¤9.00 ¤9.00

Urlingford ¤7.00 ¤5.00 ¤5.00 x ¤1.50 ¤3.50 ¤4.00 ¤6.00 ¤7.50 ¤7.50 ¤7.50

Johnstown ¤7.00 ¤5.00 ¤5.00 ¤1.50 x ¤3.00 ¤3.50 ¤5.50 ¤7.00 ¤7.00 ¤7.00

Cullahill ¤8.00 ¤5.50 ¤5.50 ¤3.50 ¤3.00 x ¤2.00 ¤3.50 ¤6.00 ¤6.00 ¤6.00

Durrow ¤8.00 ¤5.50 ¤5.50 ¤4.00 ¤3.50 ¤2.00 x ¤3.00 ¤5.00 ¤5.00 ¤5.00

Abbeyleix ¤9.00 ¤6.50 ¤6.50 ¤6.00 ¤5.50 ¤3.50 ¤3.00 x ¤3.50 ¤3.50 ¤3.50

Portlaoise 
Shopping 
Centre

¤10.00 ¤9.00 ¤9.00 ¤7.50 ¤7.00 ¤6.00 ¤5.00 ¤3.50 x ¤1.50 ¤1.50

Portlaoise Rail 
Station

¤10.00 ¤9.00 ¤9.00 ¤7.50 ¤7.00 ¤6.00 ¤5.00 ¤3.50 ¤1.50 x ¤1.50

Portlaoise 
Hospital

¤10.00 ¤9.00 ¤9.00 ¤7.50 ¤7.00 ¤6.00 ¤5.00 ¤3.50 ¤1.50 ¤1.50 x

Fare Information 

828 Portlaoise › Abbeyleix › Durrow › Urlingford › Cashel 
 

NOTES 
On Public Holidays services will operate according to Sunday timetable. Service does not operate on Christmas Day.
Connection available with Bus Éireann with through ticketing.
Connection available to or from Dublin Airport, Dublin City & Kildare Outlet Village with JJ Kavanagh service.
Connection available to or from Kildare, Newbridge, Naas, Luas Red Cow & Dublin Airport with Dublin Coach service.
Connection available to Dublin City & Dublin Airport with Dublin Coach service via Luas Red Cow Stop.
Rail connection available at Portlaoise Train Station. 

THROUGH FARES TO DUBLIN AND CORK
Passengers are able to purchase single tickets for through travel through to Dublin or Cork.

To and from Dublin and Dublin Airport
Passengers boarding the 828 service in Horse and Jockey, Littleton, Urlingford, Johnstown, Cullahill, Durrow and Abbeyleix will be able to purchase 
a single ticket for through travel to Dublin City and Dublin Airport. The single tickets will be accepted for travel on Bus Éireann connecting services 
12 and X12 from Portlaoise. Passengers making journeys from Dublin Airport and Dublin City to Abbeyleix, Durrow, Cullahill, Johnstown, Urlingford, 
Littleton, and Horse and Jockey will be able to purchase single tickets from Bus Éireann on Routes 12 and X12 and change at Portlaoise. These tickets 
will be accepted for travel on the 828 service.

To and from Cork

Passengers boarding the 828 service in Portlaoise, Abbeyleix, Durrow, Cullahill, Johnstown, Urlingford, Littleton, and Horse and Jockey will be 
able to purchase a single ticket for through travel to Cahir, Mitchelstown, Fermoy and Cork. The single ticket will be accepted for travel on Bus 
Éireann connecting service X8 from Cashel. Passengers making journeys from Cork, Fermoy, Mitchelstown and Cahir to Horse and Jockey, Littleton, 
Urlingford, Johnstown, Cullahill, Durrow, Abbeyleix and Portlaoise will be able to purchase single tickets from Bus Éireann on Route X8 and change at 
Cashel. These tickets will be accepted for travel on the 828 service.

THROUGH TRAVEL FARE INFORMATION
To and from Dublin and Cork: Adult ¤14.00/Concessionary ¤7.00/ Student ¤10.00.
To and from Dublin Airport: Adult ¤17.00/Concessionary ¤8.50/ Student ¤12.50.
 
For full details of the through fares available for purchase on the services please contact the operator.


